E TO DECORDATION E		07-18-2001	5	
RECORDATION	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY		OE ice	
Tab Settings		101768247		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark				
Name of conveying party(ies): Pavid B. Carvaras, Stanhan M. History		ress of receiving party(ies):		
David R. Converse, Stephen M. Hinton		Mobil Upstream Research Company		
Glenn B. Hieshima, Robert S. Barnum	Internal Addres	P. O. Box 2189		
Mohankumar R. Sowlay	Houston, Texa	is 77252-2189		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	Street Address	3120 Buffalo Speedway		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Houstor	State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77098</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other:				
Execution Date: 3/20/01, 3/22/01, 3/23/01, 04/04/01	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	10	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli		ite of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/789,019	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/109,019		() ()		
		900		
Additional numbers a		⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
		FR 3.42):\$ 40.00	J	
Name: Gary D. Lawson	☐ Enclosed – credited or	Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account		
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Comp	anv	to be charged to deposit account		
P. O. Box 2189		to be charged to deposit accommo		
Houston, Texas 77252-2189		-t sumbor		
Street Address: 3120 Buffalo Speedway	8. Deposit accour	05-1328		
		03-1020		
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77098				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true	сор	
of the original document.	1			
	Jany 1	4/17/01 Date		
Gary D. Lawson	Signatu	ire		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 3		
Total number of page 1				

PATENT REEL: 011753 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor or Inventors: David R. Converse, Stephen M. Hinton, Glenn B. Hieshima, Robert S. Barnum, Mohankumar R. Sowlay

In consideration of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, (hereinafter referred to as UNDERSIGNED) hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company, a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention, discovery or improvement, described in United States patent application entitled as *Process for Stimulating Microbial Activity in a Hydrocarbon-Bearing, Subterranean Formation*, Docket Number PM 98.085 which application was filed on February 20, 2001, as U.S. Serial Number 09/789,019 and in and to said application for patent and any United States patent or patents that may be granted thereon.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United States patent for said invention, discovery or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, and any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention, discovery or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said invention, discovery or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International Convention date therefor and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention, discovery or improvement.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents upon said invention, discovery or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S name.

DATE: 3/20/01

DATE: 3.20.01

DATE: 4/4/01

DATE: 4/4/01

Inventor: David R. Converse

IVORIOI. Duria I. Comment

Witness:

wentor: Stephen M. Hintor

Witness: ELIZHBETH

PATENT REEL: 011753 FRAME: 0912

DATE: 3/22/01	Inventor: Stern B. Hieshima
DATE: 3/22/01	Witness:
DATE: 23 MARCH 2000	Robert S. Barnum
DATE: 3 23 01	Witness:
DATE: 4/4/01	Inventor: Mohankumar R. Soyvlay
DATE: 4/4/0/	Witness: ELIZABETH A. MAKONEY